
Jefferson Boys' Basketball 2019-20
Coaches:  8th - Coach Patino J8
                  7th - Coach Jay J7
                  6th - Coach Freitas J6
                 5/6th - Coach Pease J5/6
                 5th - Coach Scott-Morgan J5/6
Important Practice/Game Information:
1. The practices are closed to parents and siblings.  (Parents and siblings are not allowed to watch the practices.)
2. Please notify the coach if you are going to miss a practice.  A player will be dropped from the team after the 3rd unexcused
     missed practice (excludes excused absences from school).
3.  A player cannot play/participate in a game/practice if the player was absent 3 or more periods on game/practice day.
4. If a player is excused from PE due to a parent or doctor's note, the player cannot participate/play in that day's practice/game.

Monday, 1/6/20 Tuesday, 1/7/20 Wednesday, 1/8/20 Thursday, 1/9/20 Friday, 1/10/20
Practice Practice Games Games Practice

4:05 - 6th/Freitas 3:10 - 5/6th/Pease 3:30 - J5 home vs. Traina 5 3:30 - J5 @ Traina 5 3:10 - 6th/Freitas
5:05 - 5th/Scott-Morgan 4:10 - 6th/Freitas 4:30 - J5/6 @ H6 3:30 - J6 @ Hawkins 5 4:10 -  8th/Patino
6:05 - 7th/Jay 5:10 - 5th/Scott-Morgan Practice 3:30 - J5/6 home vs. Traina 6 5:10 - 5th/Scott-Morgan
7:05 - 8th/Patino 6:10 - 8th/Patino 4:30 - 7th/Jay 4:30 - J7 home vs. Trana 7/8

5:30 - 8th/Patino 4:30 - J8 @ Hawkins 7

Monday, 1/13/20 Tuesday, 1/14/20 Wednesday, 1/15/20 Thursday, 1/16/20 Friday, 1/17/20
Practice Games Games Games Practice

3:30 - 6th/Freitas 3:30 J5 @ Hawkins 5 4:30 J5 @ Hawkin 5 3:30 J5 @ Hawkins 6 3:10 - 6th/Freitas
4:30 - 7th/Jay 3:30 J6 home vs. Traina 5 3:30 J6 @ Hawkins 5/6 3:30 J5/6 home vs. Hawkins 5 4:10 - 5/6th/Pease
5:30 - 5th/Scott-Morgan 4:30 J7 @ Hawkins 7 3:30 J5/6 @ Traina 5 4:30 J7 home vs. J8 5:10 - 7th/Jay
6:30 - 8th/Patino 4:30 J8 home vs. Traina 8 Practice 4:30 J8 home vs. J7 6:10 - 5th/Scott-Morgan

4:30 - 7th/Jay 7:10 - 8th/Patino
7:10 - 8th Patino



Monday, 1/20/20 Tuesday, 1/21/20 Wednesday, 1/22/20 Thursday, 1/23/20 Friday, 1/24/20
Games Games Games Practice

No school 3:30 J5/6 home vs. Traina 5 3:30 J5 home vs. Hawkins 6 3:30 J5/6 @ Traina 6 3:10 - 6th/Freitas
Holiday 3:30 J6 @ Hawkins 6 3:30 J6 @ Traina 6 3:30 J6 home vs. Hawkins 5 4:10 - 7th/Jay

4:30 J7 home vs. Traina 8 Practice 4:30 J7 @ Traina 8 5:10 - 5th/Scott-Morga
4:30 J8 @ Hawkins 8 4:30 - 5/6th/Pease 4:30 J8 home vs. Hawkins 8

5:30 - 7th/Jay Practice No practice for 8th and 5/6th
7:10 - 8th/Patino 5:30 - 5th/Scott-Morgan    teams

Monday, 1/27/20 Tuesday, 1/28/20 Wednesday, 1/29/20 Thursday, 1/30/20 Friday, 1/31/20
Practice Games Games Games Practice

3:30 - 6th/Freitas 3:30 J5/6 home vs. Hawkins 63:30 J5 home vs. J5/6 3:30 J5/6 @ Traina 6 3:10 - 6th/Freitas
4:30 - 7th/Jay 4:30 J7 home vs. Traina 8 3:30 J5/6 home  vs. J5 3:30 J6 home vs. Hawkins 5 4:10 - 5/6th/Pease
5:30 - 5th/Scott-Morgan 4:30 J8 @ Traina 7/8 3:30 J6 @ Traina 6 4:30 J5 @ Hawkins 5/6 5:10 - 7th/Jay
7:10 - 8th/Patino Practice 4:30 J7 @ Traina 7/8 6:10 - 5th/Scott-Morgan

4:30 - 7th/Jay 4:30 J8 home vs. Hawkins 7 7:10 - 8th/Patino
7:10 - 8th/Patino

Monday, 2/3/20 Tuesday, 2/4/20 Wednesday, 2/5/20 Thursday, 2/6/20 Friday, 2/7/20
Practice Games Games Games Practice

4:05 - 6th/Freitas 3:30 J5/6 home vs. Hawkins 53:30 J5 @ Traina 6 3:30 J5 @ Traina 6 3:10 - 6th/Freitas
5:05 - 7th/Jay 3:30 J6 @ Traina 5 4:30 J5/6 @ Hawkins 5/6 3:30 J5/6 home vs. J6 4:10 - 5/6th/Pease
6:05 - 5th/Scott-Morgan 4:30 J7 home vs. Hawkins 7 Practice 3:30 J6 home vs. J5/6 5:10 - 7th/Jay
7:10 - 8th/Patino 4:30 J8 @ Traina 8 4:30 - 6th/Freitas Practice 6:10 - 5th/Scott-Morgan

5:30 - 7th/Jay 4:30 - 7th/Jay 7:10 - 8th/Patino
7:10 - 8th/Patino 7:10 - 8th/Patino

Boys 5th & 6th End of the Season Tournament at Hawkins the week of 2/10 - 2/14
Boys 7th & 8th End of the Season Tournament at Traina the week of 2/10 - 2/14


